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Monday 19 February  

School re-opens after February half term 

Wednesday 21 February 

Parents open morning 9-10am 

Thursday 29 February 

Year 5 & 6 visit to Magna Science 

Tuesday 5 March 

Year 5 visit to Saltaire 

Wednesday 6 March 

Whole School Science Day 

Thursday 7 March 

World Book Day 

Wednesday 13 March 

Movie Night 

Tuesday 19 March 

Year 6 parents—SATs meeting 9.00-9.30am 

Wednesday 20 March  

Parents Evening 1-5pm 

Thursday 21 March 

World Poetry Day 

Friday 22 March 

School closes for Easter holidays 

Tuesday 2- Friday 5 April 

Year 6 SATs boosters 9.00am-1.00pm 

Monday 8 April 

School re-opens after Easter holidays 

Wednesday 1 May 

Year 1 visit to Madni Mosque 

Wednesday 8 May 

Movie Night 

Week commencing 13 May 

Year 6—KS2 SATs week 

Thursday 23 May 

School closes for Spring Bank 

Tuesday 4 June 

Parents open morning 9-10am 

Thursday 6 June 

School re-opens after Spring Bank 

Tuesday 11 June 

Year 5 and 6 Countryside Day 

Wednesday 19 June 

Year 3 visit to Cliffe Castle 

Thursday 20 June 

Year 5 visit to Murton Park 

Year 6 trip to Flamingo Land 

Monday 1 July 

Year 3 visit to Harlow Carr 

Tuesday 2 July 

Year 4 visit to Gurdwara 

Wednesday 3 July 

Year 6 visit to Jorvik Viking Centre, York 

Movie Night 

Friday 5 July 

Sports Morning (TBC) 

Wednesday 10 July 

Whole school picnic-themed lunch 

Thursday 18 July 

Summer Disco 
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Headteacher’s Message 

Dear parents and carers, 

I wanted to end this half term by thanking you all for your support and    

positive feedback; particularly during the days we have experienced       

adverse weather.  As a teacher, I loved snowy school days: rolling giant snowballs, 

building snowmen and making snow angels in the playground with my class.  Since           

becoming a headteacher, these days instead  fill me with dread—having to make 

decisions based on unpredictable weather and vastly differing family circumstances 

for both staff and pupils.   

However, you all know me well enough by now to know that safety is prioritised over 

everything else and I am grateful for your understanding and also proud of how well 

our school community responds to the ever-changing weather conditions!  Surely we 

must be due some clear, crisp Spring days next half term? 

I’ll leave you with a few examples of the children’s creations from Art week last 

week.  Have a wonderful half term break and we look forward to seeing everyone 

back in school on Monday 19th February. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Attendance 

Attendance data for the last 3 weeks is as follows: 
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w/c  22.1.24 

Reception 92% 

Year 1 87.7% 

Year 2 94% 

Year 3 92.9% 

Year 4 96.4% 

Year 5 92.3% 

Year 6 89.3% 

Butterfly Room 84.3% 

Free Childcare 

From April 2024, working families may 

be eligible for up to 15 hours free child 

care in our wonderful pre-school. 

Scan the QR code to visit 

www.childcarechoices.gov.uk to find 

out more, or pop in to the school office. 

w/c  29.1.24 

Reception 94.2% 

Year 1 96.2% 

Year 2 94.3% 

Year 3 89.6% 

Year 4 97.1% 

Year 5 99% 

Year 6 92.3% 

Butterfly Room 90% 

Thursday 7 

March 

Pupils are invited 

to come to school 

dressed as a    

character from a 

book or story.  

Please do not go 

to an unnecessary 

expense! 

Wednesday 13 March 2024 

Trolls Band Together 

Movie night will finish at 5.00pm approx. 

Tickets cost £2; please pay via ParentPay. 

w/c  5.2.24 

Reception 91.9% 

Year 1 88.9% 

Year 2 88.6% 

Year 3 89.9% 

Year 4 91.4% 

Year 5 91.3% 

Year 6 87.7% 

Butterfly Room 90% 
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PE and Kickboxing 

Though we have a small number of spare kits in school, there 

are still several children who do not bring their PE kit to 

school regularly.  Please ensure your child brings the correct 

kit to school on Mondays and Fridays. 

Please also note that PE is a compulsory curriculum subject.  

If your child is unable to participate in PE for any reason 

please inform us in writing or phone school. 


